

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.8451 OF 2009

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
	<p>G.S.Godbole i/by Kunal Bhanage for petitioner. V.P.Sawant i/by M/s.ALMT Legal for respondent.</p> <p>CORAM : A.S.OKA, J. DATE : 15th April 2010</p> <p>PC :-</p> <p>1. Heard learned counsel for the contesting parties. It is desirable that the parties should make efforts to amicably settle the matter. To enable the parties to discuss the matter, stand over till 23rd April 2010. To be shown under caption of "directions". Till next date, the decree shall not be drawn.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(A.S.OKA, J.)</p>