



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.408 OF 2022
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.8451 OF 2009

M/s. Silver Link ...Applicant

Versus

The Enterprises Co.Operative ...Respondent
Premises Society

...

Mr. Kunal Bhange for the Applicant.
Mr. Indrajit Kulkarni for the Respondent.

CORAM: SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.

DATED: 28th AUGUST, 2023.

P. C. :-

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.408 OF 2022:-

1. Learned counsel for the Applicant states that the order has been complied with and hence under instructions, seeks leave to withdraw the application. Leave is granted.

2. The application is dismissed as withdrawn.

WRIT PETITION NO.8451 OF 2009 :-

3. Stand over to 05/09/2023.

(SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)