

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8451 OF 2009

Silver Link .....PETITIONER

V/S

The Enterprises Co-operative Premises Society...RESPONDENT  
Limited

Adv Kunal Bhanage a/w Adv Akshay Pawar a/w Adv Vasim  
Siddiqui for the Petitioner.

Adv Indrajeet R. Kulkarni for Resp.

(Mentioned)

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJESH S. PATIL J**

**DATE : 11th March, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 12/03/2026 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**