

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 8451/2009

SILVER LINK

..... PETITIONER

VS

**THE ENTERPRISES CO-OPERATIVE
PREMISES SOCIETY LIMITED**

..... RESPONDENT

Adv. Kunal Bhanage a/w. Adv. Vasim Siddiqui, Adv. Akshay Pawar for
the Petitioner.

Adv. Indrajeet Kulkarni for the Respondent.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 28 APRIL, 2026

P.C. :-

- 1) Stand over to **5 May, 2026**.
- 2) The parties are permitted to file written submissions.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)