

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 8451/2009

SILVER LINK

..... PETITIONER

VS

**THE ENTERPRISES CO-OPERATIVE
PREMISES SOCIETY LIMITED**

..... RESPONDENT

Adv. Kunal Bhanage a/w. Adv. Vasim Siddiqui, Adv. Akshay Pawar for the Petitioner.

Adv. Indrajeet Kulkarni a/w. Adv. Nihar Chitle for the Respondent.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 7 MAY, 2026

P.C. :-

1) Mr. Kulkarni, learned counsel appearing for the respondent has tendered additional written arguments on behalf of the respondent. The same is taken on record.

2) Since both the parties are heard, matter is closed for judgment/order.

3) In the cause title of the order dated 5 May, 2026, the appearance of Mr.Kulkarni for the respondent be read.

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]